## INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

**TO:** CHIEF CLERK LIZ ROLANDO

FROM: NICHOLAS HROMALIK

**SUBJECT:** AMENDMENTS TO PUBLIC UTILITY ROM MINUTES: 11/10/2022

**DATE:** 11/29/2022

**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the November 10, 2022, Public Utilities Regular Open Meeting Minutes:

Page 3 line 14 – replace "expanse" with "expense"

Page 4 line 20 – replace "mandatory" with "amendatory"

Page 8 line 9 – insert "a" between "filing" and "concurring"

Page 8, line 17 – new paragraph indent after "approved." and before "Items E-15"

Page 8 line 20 – capitalize "power"

Page 8 line 21 – capitalize "agency" and "act"

Page 9 line 19 – insert "the" between "terminate" and "Company's"

Page 9 line 20 – insert "why" between "cause" and "such"

Page 12 line 2 – insert "the" between "grants" and "petition."

Page 12 line 7 – indent paragraph before "Item E-20"

Page 14 line 7 – replace "motorize" with "odorize"

Page 14 line 12 – replace "waiverr" with "waiver"

Page 15 line 12 – insert a space between "T-1" and "concerns"

Page 15 line 13 – insert a space between "LLC's" and "certificate"

Page 16 line 19 – replace "Assistant" with "Assistance"

Page 16 line 22 – replace "Assistant" with "Assistance"

Page 17 line 8 – insert "the" between "grants" and "petition"

Page 17 line 11 – insert "the" between "for" and "People"

Page 17 line 19 – replace "E-6" with "T-6"

Page 21 line 19 – replace "2" with "4"